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

private Datn, ou. Main 6375.
MERLIN 3 rms. and bath, clean andairy; walking distance, west side.proaoway ana tjrant. Atwater u 4 2i.
HAVE nice apartment, will share with

ousiness woman, au 01, Oregonian
NICELY fur. apt. with kitchenette

ano sip, porch. 721 m. Ash. East 0234.
CARLOIS APTS. fur. apt., rea

sonable. 341 14th st.
ROSELYN APTS., 110 North 21st St.; 2

room furn. apt. Bdwy. 4140.
A NEAT, congenial girl to share apt

Call evening, aicq Apt., siu.
MARTHA APTS., 1 and 2 rooms, newly

furnished. Main ziti.
UNION AVE and KiUingsworth, furn.

apt., $24.50; complete; concrete bldg.
2 AND apts. Peabody Apts., 409

19th st. N. Bdwy. 1546.
THE CHELTENHAM, 255 N. 19th. 2 and

apts. Broadway goon.

2 AND apts.. 17th and Lovejoy,
Ariine Apartments. uowy xai.

j5 VERY desirable, large, apt.,

furnished apt.. King Hill, 171
King st,

furnished apartment, with bath,
west side. Marshall

Bookkeepers, Stenographers. Office.
YOUNG man wishes position as corre-

spondent, preferably in advertising or
some outsld work of mentaj nature;
one year O. A. C, now taking adver-
tising at U. of O. here and employed
as a typist; understand office routine,
good penman, of good appearance and
habits, married; experience and ref-
erences. Leave phone number.

2732, or write BP 74, Oregonian.
MARRIED MAN, long experience as

bookkeeotr and accountant, thorough-
ly competent and reliable, typist, mer-
chandise and lumber mill experience,
freight rates and export knowledge,
desires position to start at
reasonable salary. Phone Tabor 5749,
or write 1088 East Alder.

YOUNG married man, perma- -
nent resident, wants bookkeeping, of-
fice position or as junior. Twelve
years' experience ; excellent record ;

neat, accurate and a hustler; moderate
salary. A 68, Oregonian.

BOOKKEEPING, small accounts kept,
prompt expert service, reasonable
prices: Income tax reports. Automatic
31c-9-

AUDITS, examinations and financial
statements compiled, also hooks kept
on a monthly charge basrs. Phone
Bdwy. 2370.

Salesmen,
EXPERIENCED grain and feed sales-

man wants connection in a live firm,
employed but will change for a future;
good references. S 50. Oregonian.

SITUATION WANTED FEMALE.
SWISS . widow, middle age, active,

honest, clean, good plain cooking,
capable of keeping good bouse, ex-
perienced nurse ; teach speaking
French language In three months;
want position as housekeeper ; good
references; salary from $50 and up.
Address Y. W. C. A., for Marie.

REFINED young lady wishes general
office position; best of references. Ad-
dress V 70, Oregonian.

COOKS, waitresses and housemaids want
positions in restaurants and hotels.
Square Deal Employment Agency,

i Macleay bldg., 401, Bdwy. 7692.
LADY desires work in a drug store,

willing to work without wages first
month while learning. X 51, Ore-
gonian.

POSITION as manager of first-clas- s

apartment house; eight (8) years' ex-
perience meeting the public. Bank and
personal references. V 73. Oregonian.

EXPERIENCED cook wishes position
cooking in private family ; city refer-
ences. W 35, OregonianJ

WILL care for children afternoons and
e vei:ings during parents' absence; ref-
erences. Walnut, 1611.

COMPETENT laundress wishes work
Wednesday. Thursday, Friday. Refer-
ences. Walnut 1611.

WOULD manage an apt. house in ex-
change for a 5 or more room apt. by
widow and daughter. Bfiwy. 1009.

SWEDISH young lady wishes cleaning or
laundry, experienced with electric ma-
chines. East 8468.

YOUIiG Japanese woman wants sewing
d embroidering at her home. P. O.

Box 503. North Portland. Or.
WOMAN wishes position as manager of

apt house; A- -l references as to ability
and honest'"' Tabor 3176.

COMPETENT laundress wishes work
Monday, Tues. Wednesdays. References.
Walnut 1611.

WANTED Position, hotel cook or wait-
ress in email city. Call room 223, Per-
kins hotel.

THOROUGHLY experienced woman
wants day or hour work. Phone East
80S9.

WIDOW wants immediate position, day
work, any kind. Tabor 0597.

EXPERIENCED chambermaid wishes
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
of Broadway.

WHEELDON ANNEX

APARTMENT HOTEL.

2 and apartments and single
rooms by the day, week or month;
close to business center. Main
KINGSBURY APARTMENT HOUSE,

186 Vista Ave., near 23d. and Wash.
High-cia- apartment house, 3 rooms

newly furnished and decorated, with a
real bedroom; will be vacant Nov. 1.
Call Main 3N3.

THE CROMWELL,
FIFTH AND COLUMBIA STS.

NOW UNDER NEW MANAGEMENT.
All outside 2 and furnished

apts.; French doors and balconies, per-
manent and transient. Atwater 5198.

THREE big rooms, all outside corner.
not water neat; disappearing Deo ;

beautiful place, homelike; 10 min. on
Mississippi car. See this, two adults
only. 816 Aibina,

ONE ROOM, bath and kitchenette, very
lovely and complete, bay window; nice
for refined business woman; references
required. 166 St. Clair st.. cor. Wash-
ington.

f'OLHElM apts.. 30th and East Alder;
very beautifully furnished apt.
Exceptionally large living room, two
disappearing beds, hardwood floors,
electric range, electric washer.

THE GRAND OAK APTS.
Well furnished 2 and walk-

ing distance, $35 to $45, Grand ave.
and Oak et.

corner apt., steam heat, free
pnone, private bath; adults. 843 Net-so-

1 blk. south 27th and Sandy. East
4789.

SPECIAL RATES FOR YOUNG WOMEN.
.uorinltory room and board, $o per

week; age limit Main 3429.
JEANNE D'ARC.

CLEAN, completely furnished,
apartment, water and light, $29. 680
Lombard and Fiske sts. Empire 1813.
St. Johns car.

ETNA APARTMENTS.
3 rooms, dressing room and bath,

hardwood floors, white enamel; free
elec. washer and mangle. East 3782.

SUNNY apt. for congenial lady.
gas piate and pretty dishes, $25; Al-
berta car to 30th and Jarrett st. 850
Jarrett st. Auto. 315-1-

DRICKSTON APARTMENTS.
448 ELEVENTH ST.

and lighted, 2
disappearing beds; also one

MONTGOMERY APARTMENTS.
Modern ; hardwood floors,

elevator, electric washer, lights and
phone; walking. 386 3d. Main 9466.

SAN MARCO, E. 8TH & COUCH
MUU. APTS.. WK, OR MTH. 1990.

NEATLY furnished apt., clean
and light, steam heated; everything
furnished but gas; on car line, $27.50.
1566 East Glisan. Tabor 44K0.

HOUSMAN APTS Large furnish
ed; furnished or unfurnished.
Closets, sleeping porch. 730 Hoyt, Main
1552.

2 ROOMS, Including heat, hot and cold
water; waiKing distance; $io and 525.
Bdwy. 4292. Jennings apts., 243 & N.
17th.

DIEL APTS., 790 E. ANKENY.
Attractive 3 and steam-heat-e- d

apts. East 1808.
HAN THORN APTS.

Desirable furnished apt 2
beds, very close in. 251 32th st.

UNUSUALLY large, attractive
apt., $40. S. E. cor. of East 27th and
Jarrett Ms.; garage. $5. Auto. 315-1-

IRVINGTON district, well fur., clean,
modern apt., all outside rooms. 514
Hancock st. East 2202.

MODERN outside room with or without
kitchenette, complete new furnishings,
150 N. 24th st. Main 2106.

WARM, cozy apts., steam heat,
hot and eold water, light, phone,
$27.50. 658 Glisan, near 21st.

furn. apt., newly renovated;
reasonable. 401 10th, apt. E. Main
2480.

WOODLAWN apartments. 51 Dekum
av Walnut lloO; apt, or lower
floor. $20.

LOVELY rooms for 2; excellent meals,
in exclusive house; located elbso in,
Bdwy. 4314.

$26 TO $33 FOR steam-heate-

furnished apartments. 402 V4 Third
St., corner Harrison.

COSY furnished apartment in
private home, lovely neighborhood,
adults. Tabor 5760.

BUSHMARK hotel. Wash. St., cor. 17th.
clean, modern, 1 and apts., rea-
sonable, steam heat, close in.

MORTON APTS.
furnished apt. 697 Washing-

ton st. Broadway 1098.
IDAHO APTS., 389 6th St. Furnished 2,

3, apts., $20 to $35; walk, dis-
tance.

KING ALBERT APARTMENTS.
Two rooms, kitchen, tile bath and

dressing room; elevator. Main 0359.
SUNN YC RE ST, $28.50, newly furn., steam

heat 3 rms., bath. 186 Sherman.
Unfurnished Apartments.

BEAUTIFUL IRVINGTON APT., MOD-
ERN; HARDWOOD FLRS., FRENCH
DOORS. IVORY WOODWORK; GA-
RAGE. EAST 9095. 730 WEIDLER.

HIGH-CLAS- S apt., cor. 17th and Tilla-
mook 5 large rms., vac. cleaner, wash,
mach., fireplace, tile bath, steam heat,
jan. service. Atwater 0554.

VOLHEIM apts., 30th and East Alder;
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

will receive excellent care.
Lovely room, furnace. Auto. 324-5- 4

VERY pleasant room in well furnished I
mine. convenient west side location.
This is better than the average and
reasonable. Main 3643.

CLEAN, warm room; electric lights; hot
ana cold running water: private lav
atory; close In; no carfare; private
entrance. Phone Main 5 8.

FINE front Darlor. twin B.. Dlenty hot w.. 2

heat. tel.. close business center and
Lincoln H. Also single R. 321 liim
cor. Clay.

DESIRABLE, warm; comfortable room in
nice east side home, close in; men pre
ferred. Phone East 9748.

LARGE furnished room near Broadway
bridge, $3 per week, at 423 Ross st.
Eaat 9512.

NICELY furnished front room on west
side, $10 month. 454 Montgomery. Main

FINE FRONT room in modern house
near Montgomery-War- d bldg., $15 per
mo. Main 3048.

ROOM for two working girls or school
girls, use of kitchen; home privileges.
Tabor 8844.

LARGE, pleasant room for 1 or 2 gen-
tlemen, close in, with or without e.

Rent reasonable. E. 1962.
FRONT room in private home, clean,

quiet, modern, west side, close in;
required. Main 4640.

LARGE, nicely furn. front room in strict-
ly mod. home, suitable for 1 or 2
gentlemen. 165 N. 17th st. Bdwy. 1432,
HOME for young men employed, only

those appreciating a real home need
appiy. Bdwy. 2333.

LAURELHURST Nicely furnished room
in lovely home, every convenience;
block to car. Tabor 2437.

FRONT room, suitable for 1 or 2, young
gentlemen, home privileges; west side.
Phone Atwater 4392.

BEAUTIFUL room In apt. house; pri-
vate entrance, $18 month, close in on
Irving. Main 3203.

PLEASANT front room for employed
people in an exclusive apartment
house, walking distance. Bdwy. 6526.

LARGE, cozy, light,, well heated sleep-
ing room; bath, phone, close in; Holi-
day district. East 8030.

NEWLY furnished front bedroom, walk-
ing distance. Bdwy. 6059. 1 N. 17th.
street.

NOB HILL Large rm., fireplace, prlv.
bath; also cheaper rm. and 3d floor
rm. 84 N. 21st. cor Everett.

TWO beautiful rooms, each will accom-
modate 2 or 3 young men; piano
home privileges. Broadway 2721.

NOB HILL; attractive cor. room with
fireplace; near both hospitals; lady. 275
N. 25t. Main 2472.

COZY room, private family, for 1 or 2
girls. Will serve breakfast and dinner.
Walnut 0197. 1419 Curtis ave.

ROOM in newly furnished home, all con-
veniences; close In on west side, At-
water 2863.

IDEAL for 1 r 2; a mod. front rm.,
reas. ; 8 min. walk. 400 Park st.

LARGE rm., walking dlst., choice loca-
tion 770 Irving st. Atwater 4410.

GENTLEMEN Pleasant front room nr.
bath; w. a. Main 2425.

FURN. room with grille or kitchen priv-ilege-

49th and Sandy. Tabor 5739.
PLEASANT front room in private fam-

ily. 838 E. Caruthers, near 26th.
LARGE, clean room, bath adjoining;

meals if 'desired; garage. East 8469.
COMFORTABLE, warm room, use of

electric grill. 490 Tillamook. E. 8551.
LARGE front room, 1 or 2; all conven-

iences, walking dist. Bdwy. 1592.
IRVINGTON Ideal room for gentleman;

modern home. East 4073.
THREE furnished rooms, $30.

East 7th street.
LARGE heated front room, walk, dlst.,

$15. East 4365.
Rooms With Board.

CAMPBELL-HTL- L HOTEL,
741 WASHINGTON ST.

MRS. E. JEAN CAMPBELL, FOR-
MERLY CONNECTED WITH CAMP-

BELL HOTEL.
One of tile n residential

hotels on the Pacific coast.
American plan, with or without bath,

$2.50 & day up; rates by day or month.
Meals served to transients.

NORTON 1 A HOTEL, Portland's down-
town high-clat- s family hotel; rooms
en suite or single, with or without
board, for famines and business men
and women. All the comforts of a
home. Reasonable rates. Bdwy. 1180.

CHESTERBURY HOTEL,
201 NORTH 20TH ST.

RESIDENTIAL TRANSIENT.
AMERICAN PLAN.

Rate by day, week or month.
Meals served to transients.

BEAUTIFUL home converted into rest
dential hotel, catering to people of re-
finement; shower bath, fireplace,
plenty of heat and hot water; excellent
home cooked meals; attractive rates.
For appointment East 7384.

HOTEL HEREFORD.
735 Hoyt, near 23d, Main 3303.

Excellent dinlDg room service, under
the direct supervision of Mrs.

formerly of the Ramapo hotel.
CLEAN, light, nicely furnished sleeping

room, lots of heat and hot water, free
phone; close to hospitals; board next
door. Take DM car. 253 N. 21st st.
Main 4390.

HOTEL CAMPBELL.
Portland's popular residential hotel,

23d st. at Hoyt. Atwater 0881. Rooms
with or without baths. Meals to s.

Reasonable rates. White help only.
NICELY furnished room with shower

bath and two meals a day to couple
of men; $30 a mo. each. Apply 59 H
Trinity Place.

FINE MODERN home offers rooms with
excellent meala; hot water always;
close in; $37.oO to $45. 1&4 N. 19th.
Broadway 4314.

HOLLYWOOD HOTEL.
633 KEARNEY BDWY. 1509.

Residential, newly furnished home lor
buy in ess peoplej excellent meals.

ROOM and board for business girls; mod-
ern conveniences; walking distance; $5
per week. East 9730. 12 E. 7th st.

MODERN rooms, home-cooke- d meals. 779
Marshall. Main 4S78.

DESIRABLE room for 2, with 2 meals.
320 11th. Atwater 0672.

Rooms With Board in Private Family.
CHOICE board with mod. rm. for gentle-

man; close in, on west side; $32 a
month. Auto. 619-3-

HER PALS

Proof
That

Unfurnished A partnieiitB.
APT. B ONLY 1 LEFT.

Beautiful apt. with private
oatn. an large eunny outside rooms;
gas range. Universal bed. attractive
light fixtures, globes included, close in;
nice yard: rent reasonable. Call 34 E.
9th st. N., cor. Couch, or phone East

BELLE COURT APTS.
52 Trinity Place.

High-clas- s, 2 rooms, just vacated;
Teierences required, uawy.

WAGONER APARTMENTS.
S70 715 WAYNE ST., NR. KING $70.

Six large. light rooms, living, dining
rooms, kitchen, bath and 3 nice bed-
rooms ; heat and water and garbage
service.

RESIDENTIAL apartments, Just com-
pleted. 793 E. Main st., cor. 25th.
Private entrance. 3 rooms and tiled
bath and dressing room; steam heat.
eiectric range, 2 disappearing beds.
fcast 6918. O. W. Tarr.

PORTLAND HEIGHTS.
Fine five-roo- ant.: steam heat.

wood fireplace, tile bath, janitor serv
ice; no cniidren ; reierences.

F. E BOWMAN & CO..
210 Cham, of Com. B'.dg. Bdwy. 600T.

HIGH-CLAS- S r. steam heated apt. in.
Irvington; h. w. firs., French ivory
woodwork. Imported tapestry papr.
elec. wash, mach., janitor service, $75.

tuuKi, lHtn and uoucn sts.
i win muuern apartment, an yuismo

sunny rooms, newly decorated, elegant

shla A..1. - J J oral
KINGSBURY APARTMENT HOUSE.

.uu vwia Ave., iear .oa auu v (um,
One unfurnished apartment

jreoana painted. uau Main jeao.
r r. 13 IV L' VI i1 AT AO.

Five large rooms, newly decorated
turuugnoui, very ngnt. .viam loin.

MAYO apts., 503 Union ave. N.
unfurnished apt. Walnut 0920.

rurutMied or CnrurniKhetl Apartments.
UPSHUR APARTMENTS.

406 N. 26th. Main 5497. Furn. and iin.
furn. 3 and apts., everything new.

JAEGER APTS., 701 WASH ST.
3 AND APTS.

Flats.
BEAUTIFUL new Irvington five-roo-

apartments, ready about the 15th, elec
tric ranges and electric water heaters;
automatic heat; extra large livinc
room and sun room, fireplace, tiled and
snower Datn. none Knst U3.

FLATS 4 large rooms and sleeping
porcn, wau ued, rront and back porch.
hot water heat, light and airy; oniy

o. Appiy iiuo . -- 1st, near Haw- -
tnome.

SUNNY Irvington flat, 5 rooms, sleep
ing porch, fireplace and hardwood
rioors; building and grounds givn
Dost or care; rent 4n. Call mornings.

ntn at. jn. iei.
COMFORTABLE upper flat with

sleeping porch, furnace, fireplace with
gas; gas range, linoleum in kitchen.
west side, 15 min; rent $50; city view.
strong v. jo., u on. or Com.

BEAUTIFUL IRVINGTON APT., MOD
ERN, HARDWOOD FLRS., FRENCH
DOORS, IVORY WOODWORK; OA
KAUK. EAST 9695. 730 WEIDLER.

BEAUTIFUL five-roo- m flat, hardwood
iioors, strictly modern, perfect con
dition ; adults only; $50. Inquire 74

iznn. st. n. irhone fciast 0O7u.
NEW and mod. upper flat, very

conveniently located on west side:
children; references required. 6GQ

Kearney.
MODERN upper flat, gas ran Re,

water neater and water turn.; aauits;
near Wms. and Russell st, 549 Ganten- -
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